CME Group

Sean M. Downey Associate Director and Assistant General Counsel Legal Department

March 6, 2012

Mr. David Stawick Office of the Secretariat Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20581

> RE: Rule 40.6(d) Notification of Amendments to PJM AEP Dayton Hub Peak 50 MW Calendar-Month LMP Option on Calendar Futures ("PJP") Rule 1183101.F. and PJM Northern Illinois Hub Peak 50 MW Calendar-Month LMP Option on Calendar Futures Strip ("PJH") Rule 1184101.F. NYMEX Submission No. 12-073

Dear Mr. Stawick:

Pursuant to Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or the "Commission") Regulation 40.6(d), the New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX" or "Exchange") hereby notifies the Commission that it has made the following changes effective Sunday, March 4, 2012 for trade on March 5, 2012:

As a result of a technical file configuration issue concerning the loading of the PJM AEP Dayton Hub Peak 50 MW Calendar-Month LMP Option on Calendar Futures Strip (PJP) and PJM Northern Illinois Hub Peak 50 MW Calendar-Month LMP Option on Calendar Futures Strip (PJH) contracts onto CME ClearPort, the New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. (NYMEX or Exchange) previously removed these contracts from CME ClearPort on a temporary basis.

PJP and PJH were relisted on CME ClearPort and available for submission for clearing through CME ClearPort on Sunday, March 4, 2012, for trade Monday, March 5, 2012. The available months for PJP and PJH on CME ClearPort will be identical to the months for which these contracts are available on the floor as set out in NYMEX Submission No. 12-022/ 022R.

If you require any additional information, please contact the undersigned at (312) 930-8167 or via e-mail at Sean.Downey@cmegroup.com. Please reference our NYMEX Submission No. 12-073 in any related correspondence.

Sincerely,

/s/Sean M. Downey Associate Director & Assistant General Counsel